enhances our understanding of the model's
implications and provides a foundation for assessing
the model's predictive capabilities and policy
recommendations.

Before we proceed with the scenario analysis,
it's important to highlight a few crucial points:

Trade Policy: Trade policy refers to a set of
measures implemented by countries to either expand
or restrict the entry of foreign goods into their
domestic markets.

Central Bank of Armenia (CBA) Exchange
Rate Policy: The CBA follows a floating exchange
rate policy, meaning it does not fix the exchange
rate. Instead, the exchange rate is determined
through the free market forces of supply and
demand for currency.

154

In the model, the effect of trade policy will be
incorporated through an autonomous variable not
dependent on the exchange rate ((݊ݔ଴)). The initial

value of the trade policy instrument ((݊ݔ଴)) is set to
the 2022 level.

With these considerations in mind, we can
proceed to the simulation analysis.

Table 17. Scenario Analysis of Trade Policy in Armenia

N Description ࢞࢔૙ ࢞࢔૙́  ࢅࢤ ࢘ࢤ ࢋࢤ

Scenario 1

Stimulation of Export
through Subsidies,
Leading to a 10%
Increase in Net Exports

(208,365) (187,529) (0.00008) 0.0028 39,804

+10% -3.19% +2.34% +0.44%

Scenario 2

Challenges in the
Primary Export Sector
of Armenia, Leading to
a 10% Decrease in Net
Exports

(208,365) (229,201) 0.00008 (0.0028) (39,804)

-10% +3.19% -2.34% -0.44%

Source: Author’s calculations

The calculations from Table 9 reveal that a 10%
increase in net exports leads to the following effects
on the Armenian economy:

GDP Increase: The GDP of the economy
experiences a rise of 39,804 million Armenian
Drams, equivalent to a growth of 0.44%. This
demonstrates the positive influence of increased net
exports on the overall economic output.

Interest Rate Impact: The interest rate is
observed to increase by 0.28 percentage points,
representing a relative increase of 2.34%. This
outcome indicates that the heightened net export
activity has influenced the interest rate dynamics